www.jkash.nic.in



Ph. No.0191-2564189 (J) 0194-2506251 (S)

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (Animal/Sheep Husbandry & Fisheries) Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Deputation of officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu to visit at Guru Angad Dev Veterinary & Animal Science University, Ludhiana. Reference: Letter No. DSHJ-ESTT0GAZ/122/2022/13283 dated 03.02.2025 from Director Sheep Husbandry, Jammu.

Government Order No: 85 - JK (APD) of 2025 Dated : 19 - 02 - 2025

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu to attend the capacity building Training Programme under HADP on "Advance Microbiological Disease Diagnostic Techniques" at Guru Angad Dev Veterinary & Animal Science University, Ludhiana w.e.f 3rd March to 7th March 2025 :

S.No	Name of the Officer	Designation
1.	Dr. Virinder Kumar Abrol	Sheep Husbandry Officer, DIL Kartholi
2.	Dr. Amish Bali	Laboratory Officer, DIL Kartholi
3.	Dr. Mehroon Chowdhary	Veterinary Assistant Surgeon, DIL Kartholi
4.	Dr. Nikita Singh Jalmeria	Research Assistant, DIL Kartholi
5.	Dr. Rajat Sharma	Research Assistant, DIL Kartholi

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No: ASHF-SHOGAZ/12/2025 (7618366) Dated: 19 -02-2025 Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 4. OSD to the Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production, Rural Dev. & PR, Cooperatives and Election Departments.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- 6. Concerned officers.
- 7. PA to Special Secretary (R), Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. I/C Website, ASH& Fisheries Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c) Stock File.

(Azhar Amin Zargar)JKAS Under Secretary to the Government